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CONSOLIDATED 

RECEIPTS 

Brought forward 

Departmental receipts-continued 
Foret Relations-

Deence-
Defence 

Foreign Affairs-
Foreign Affairs 

Devel':J'ment of Industry-
Lan Use-

Agriculture and Fisheries 
Forest Service 
Lands and Survey 
Maori Affairs (Programmes V and VI) 

Fuel and Power-
Energy 

Other Industrial Services-
Labour 
Scientific and Industrial Research 
Tourist and Publicity .. 
Trade and Industry 

Education-
Education 

Social Services-
Social Services-

Social Welfare 

Other Social Services-
Maori Affairs (Programmes I to IV) 

Health-
Health 

Transport and Communications-
Transport-

Transport 
Works and Development (Programmes III and V) 

Total, Departmental Receipts 

Total, Ordinary Receipts 

Special Receipts-
Capital gains on realisation of investments (net) 
Public Finance Act 1977, section 100-

Exchange differences on overseas transactions 
Repayment from Rural Banking and Finance Corporation 
Reserve Bank-Surplus on agency transactions with I.M.F ... 

TOTAL RECEIPTS 
Excess of payments over receipts 

Balances at beginning of year­
Cash .. 
Imprests 

Note 

4 

s 

Six Months Ended 30 September 1983 

$(000) 

7,816 
53,171 
43,126 
20,104 

1,198 
4,085 
1,723 
5,676 

31,971 
104 

$(000) 
53,937 

5,627 

3,447 

124,217 

57,227 

12,682 

9,135 

13,969 

1,556 

1,581 

32,075 

· 26,620 
77,493 

$(000) 

4,439;290 

315,453 

4,754,743 

1,988 

12,651 
4,581 

4,773,963 
1,977,123 

$6,751,086 

104,113 

$104,113 

Six Months 
Ended 

30 September 
1982 

$(000) 
60,305 

3,388 

2,354 

6,086 
59,246 
44,195 
18,996 

128,523 

45,490 

1,542 
2,790 
1,347 
3,344 

9,023 

8,153 

12,113 

1,243 

721 

33,785 
56 

33,841 

305,154 

4,811,803 

1,712 

Dr 19,830 

35 

4,793,720 
1,098,044 

$5,891,764 

1,810 
81,811 

83,621 

$83,621 

The notes on page 4125 form part of and 


