THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

CONSOLIDATED

RECEIP	ſS				Note	Six Monthe	Ended 30 Septen	nber 1983	Six Months Ended 30 September 1982
			-	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		\$(000)	\$(000)	\$(000)	\$(000)
Brought forward						\$(000)	53,937	4,439,290	60,305
Departmental receipts—continued Foreign Relations—							,	· · · · · · · · · · ·	
Defence	•••	•••		•••			5,627		3,388
Foreign Affairs— Foreign Affairs		••	.,				3,447		2,354
Development of Industry— Land Use—									
Agriculture and Fisheries	••	••.	. • •			7,816			6,086
Forest Service	· · · ·	• •	· · · ·	••		53,171 43,126			59,246 44,195
Maori Affairs (Programmes V				· · .• .		20,104			18,996
							124,217		128,523
Fuel and Power— Energy		· ·	•••		4		57,227		45,490
Other Industrial Services—									
Labour	 	••	•••	• •		1,198 4,085			1,542 2,790
Scientific and Industrial Researce Tourist and Publicity	aren	•• •	••			1,723			1,347
Trade and Industry			•••••	·		5,676			3,344
							12,682		9,023
Education— Education		•••	••	•			9,135		8,153
Social Services									
Social Services— Social Welfare	•••	•••		•••			13,969		12,113
Other Social Services— Maori Affairs (Programmes I	to IV)	•	••				1,556		1,243
Health— Health		••.	•	•			1,581		72
Transport and Communications— Transport—	-								
Transport Works and Development (Pro	 ogrammes	 III an	d V)	•••		31,971 104			33,78
	0						32,075		33,841
Total, Departmental Receip	ts		•••	·			- <u></u>	315,453	305,154
Total, Ordinary Receipts		•••		•••				4,754,743	4,811,803
Special Receipts— Capital gains on realisation of it	nvestmen	ts (net))					1,988	1,712
Public Finance Act 1977, sectio Exchange differences on overs	n 100— seas trans	actions						12,651	Dr 19,830
Repayment from Rural Banking Reserve Bank—Surplus on agen	g and Fin	ance C	orporati	ion	5			4,581	
Reserve Bunk Surprus on ugen	iej transa								
								· .	
TOTAL RECEIPTS	· ·	••;	•••					4,773,963	4,793,720
Excess of payments over receipts	• •	•••	•••	• •				1,977,123	1,098,044
								\$6,751,086	\$5,891,764
Delenses at hosinging of any									
Balances at beginning of year— Cash							26,620		1,810
		•					77,493		81,81
Imprests	•••	••	•••	• •			11,495		01,011
Imprests	••	••	•••	• •				104,113	83,62

The notes on page 4125 form part of and